

IFB GD 20-07R Wright Stop Campus Renovation (Q & A)

QUESTION 1

Has all the changes been reflected in the drawings posted?

ANSWER 1

Yes

QUESTION 2

PACKAGE B - Who supplies the mounting brackets for the light fixtures?

ANSWER 2

This is a jurisdictional issue to be worked out between the contractor and their vendors.

QUESTION 3

PACKAGE C - A very vague question concerning how the 2" thick cast resin base is supposed to be curved (bent?).

ANSWER 3

The drawings (A-1.2) and Spec. (Section 06 6116) clearly state that the base is to be cast with a curve.

QUESTION 4

Will the site investigation will be posted again for the terrazzo floor?

ANSWER 4

Yes